Daventry: 01327 703 371

Hitchin: 01462 452 856

Dometic Cooker Recall

THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS ARE AFFECTED BY THE VOLUNTARY RECALL:

Please Note..We will be contacting those customers who we think may have an affected unit. The sticker for the SKU number (As detailed below) is on the underside of your hob unit and may need to be lifted to confirm that. However, some of you may have that number on a small sticker on the back of your instruction book for the hob unit. Dometic will be making a further announcement on Friday 13th August.

If you require more information, or think your Dometic Cooker maybe one of the affected models, then please contact Dometic via email safety@dometic.co.uk – You must include the SKU number of your cooker.

SKU

MODEL

FAMILY

9600027605

Dometic PI8022 EU

cooktop

9600027606

Dometic PI8022 12V ignition AM

cooktop

9600027608

Dometic PI8023 AM

cooktop

9600027609

Dometic MO7123

combination

9600027610

Dometic MO7103

combination

9600027611

Dometic MO7123

combination

9600027612

Dometic MO7103 w/o hole

combination

9600027613

Dometic MO9722R w/o ignition

combination

9600037308

Dometic CE99-ZF EU heatshield

cooktop

9600037309

Dometic CE99-ZF AM

cooktop

9600037310

Dometic CE99-ZF OEM

cooktop

9600037313

Dometic CE99-DF AM

cooktop

9600037314

Dometic CE99-DF OEM

cooktop

9600037315

Dometic KSK2007R

cooktop

9600037316

Dometic KSK2007R 12V ignition

cooktop

9600037317

Dometic PI9003

cooktop

9600037318

Dometic PI9023

cooktop

9600037319

Dometic MO9722R Piezo

combination

9600037320

Dometic MO9722L Piezo

combination

9600037321

Dometic MO9722R AM

combination

9600037322

Dometic MO9722L AM

combination

9600037323

Dometic MO9722R OEM

combination

9600037324

Dometic MO9222R

combination

9600037325

Dometic MO9222L

combination

9600037326

Dometic MO9222R

combination

9600049989

Dometic MO9222L w. AC530

combination

Photos of the effected cookers are shown below.

Due to the leakage, an undetermined amount of gas can leak during the service life of the products which can ignite where a suitable ignition source is present. as a result of this, a flame formation can occur around the regulators. furthermore, it cannot be excluded in the worst case that the gas-air mixture explodes. this can seriously injure the users of our products but also uninvolved third parties.

Should you have purchased one of the above-mentioned products, please stop using the product immediately, close the shut-off valve and keep it closed!

Instructions on how to close the shut-off valve properly are given below:

Dometic are working intensively on a solution, and apologise for the inconvenience and expressly thank you for your understanding.

If you require more information, or think your Dometic Cooker maybe one of the affected models, then please contact Dometic via email safety@dometic.co.uk – You must include the SKU number of your cooker.